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The Fourteenth Session of the Council 
（2024.01-2027.12） 

President Nanhua XI 

Vice Presidents 
  (Sorted by stroke 

of Chinese 
characters) 

Fuquan FANG   Yuguang SHI   Kening LU   Ruochuan LIU 

Tao TANG   Jun LI   Jiayu LI   Zhen WU   Weiping ZHANG 

Ran ZHANG   Liping YUAN   Feimin HUANG   Yuhong DAI 

Executive 
Members of the 

Council 
 (Sorted by stroke 

of Chinese 
characters) 

Longyun DING   Shaojuan MA(F)   Yaguang WANG   Kaishun WANG 

Jian WANG   Jinrong WANG   Fuquan FANG   Huicheng YIN 

Weihua DENG   Ye TIAN   Yuguang SHI   Shuxia FENG(F) 

Changhong LU   Kening  LU   X ip ing  ZHU   J insong  LIU 

Ruochuan LIU   Guirong LIU   Wenshuai JIANG   Tao TANG 

Jianyong SUN   Xiaotao SUN   Yangrong LI   Qizhai LI  Jun LI 

Jiayu LI   Wenguo YANG   Zhijian YANG   Boying WU(F)   Zhen 

W U 

Weiping ZHANG   Xi ZHANG   Ran ZHANG(F)   Ying ZHANG 

Binglong CHEN   Meng CHEN   Liping YUAN(F)   Yizheng FAN 

Huazhen LIN(F)   Yuanyang ZHOU   Jian ZHOU   Weiying ZHENG 

Changzheng QU   Yanlong ZHAO   Jun HU   Zhenxin LIU   Ping XI 

Zhan SHI   Nanhua XI   Niansheng TANG   Feimin HUANG 

Wen HUANG   Yong HUANG   Yiming CAO   Qiuxian DONG(F) 

Zuguo YU   Wei CHENG   Shaobin TAN   Shuguan JI   Yuhong DAI 

Remarks: Niansheng TANG (tenure:2024.01.01-2014.07.09)  

Secretary 
General 

Yuguang SHI 

Members of the Council (Sorted by stroke of Chinese characters) 

Yiming DING Wuhan University of Science and Technology 

Longyun DING Nankai University 

Huisheng DING Jiangxi Normal University 

Yongguang YU Beijing Jiaotong University    

Shaojuan MA(F) North Minzu University 
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Jie MA University of Science and Technology of China 

Xiaohu WANG National Natural Science Foundation of China 

Yaguang WANG Shanghai Jiao Tong University 

Guanghui WANG Shandong University 

Zhaojun WANG Nankai University 

Zhigang WANG Hainan University 

Zhengping WANG Wuhan University of Technology 

Jinhuan WANG(F) Liaoning University 

Jianjun WANG Southwest University 

Chunwu WANG Nanjing University of Aeronautics and Astronautics 

Chunpeng WANG Jilin University 

Kaishun WANG Beijing Normal University 

Jian WANG Fujian Normal University 

Jinrong WANG Guizhou University 

Yi WANG University of Science and Technology of China 

Yaping MAO Qinghai Normal University 

Fuquan FANG Capital Normal University 

Huicheng YIN Nanjing Normal University 

Weihua DENG Lanzhou University 

Jianping SHI(F) Kunming University of Science and Technology 

Yonghong LONG Renmin University of China 

Ye TIAN Academy of Mathematics and Systems Science, CAS 

Yuguang SHI Peking University  

Qin DAI Inner Mongolia Normal University 

Zhigang FENG Shanghai High School 

Shuxia FENG(F) Henan Normal University 

Lianhua NING Nanjing Normal University 

Changhong LU East China Normal University 

Kening LU Sichuan University 
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Qi LU Sichuan University 

Wenxing ZHU Fuzhou University 

Xiping ZHU Sun Yat-sen University 

Bujie DONG Tibet University 

Xi ZHUANG(F) Qinzhou No.2 Middle School 

Bin LIU Huazhong University of Science and Technology 

Xiaojie LIU Shijiazhuang No.2 High School 

Xiaobo LIU Peking University  

Jinsong LIU Academy of Mathematics and Systems Science, CAS 

Ruochuan LIU Peking University  

Jiancheng LIU Northwest Normal University 

Yongjin LIU Fuzhou University 

Zhencheng LIU Middle Attached to Harbin Normal University 

Guirong LIU Shanxi University 

Xiangqing LIU(F) Yunnan Normal University 

Ping LIU(F) Harbin Normal University 

Wenshuai JIANG Zhejiang University 

Tao TANG United International College 

Lijian AN Shanxi Normal University 

Zuoliang XU The High School Affiliated to Renmin University of China 

Yong XU Northwestern Polytechnical University 

Jianyong SUN Xi’an Jiaotong University 

Xiaotao SUN Tianjin University 

Kui JI Hebei Normal University 

Guangxiang SU Nankai University 

Zengji DONG Jiangsu Normal University 

Fang LI Zhejiang University 

Yongsheng LI South China University of Technology 

Yongming LI Shaanxi Normal University 
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Yangrong LI Southwest University 

Gang LI Yangzhou University 

Huiyuan LI Institute of Software, CAS 

Jinkai LI South China Normal University 

Liping LI Hunan Normal University 

Hong LI(F) Inner Mongolia University 

Qizhai LI Academy of Mathematics and Systems Science, CAS 

Hongbo LI Academy of Mathematics and Systems Science, CAS 

Xiaoyue LI(F) Tiangong University 

Jun LI Fudan University 

Shuwen LI(F) Northeast Normal University 

Jiayu LI University of Science and Technology of China 

Xiaozhou YANG Innovation Academy for Precision Measurement Science and Technology, CAS 

Wenguo YANG University of Chinese Academy of Sciences 

Zhijian YANG Wuhan University 

Zhichun YANG Chongqing Normal University 

Zhixia YANG(F) Xinjiang University 

Minbo YANG Zhejiang Normal University 

Yanni XIAO(F) Xi’an Jiaotong University 

Shiliang WU Xidian University 

Boying WU(F) Harbin Institute of Technology 

Zhen WU Shandong University 

Yong HE Xinjiang Normal University 

Zhikun SHE Beihang University 

Dahai ZOU Institute for the History of Natural Sciences, CAS 

Qiao XIN YiLi Normal University 

Wenshuai WANG Ningxia University 

Huyue SHEN Zhenhai High School of Ningbo 

Jie SHEN(F) Liaoning Normal University 
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Ran ZHANG(F) Jilin University 

Weiping ZHANG Nankai University 

Honglian 
ZHANG(F) 

Shanghai University 

Xi ZHANG Nanjing University of Science and Technology 

Xicheng ZHANG Beijing Institute of Technology 

Shuguo ZHANG Sichuan University 

Yinghui ZHANG Guangxi Normal University 

Rui ZHANG(F) NorthWest University 

Ying ZHANG Soochow University 

Binglong CHEN Sun Yat-sen University 

Meng CHEN Fudan University 

Qinghua CHEN Fujian Normal University 

Zengjing CHEN Shandong University 

Yu MIAO Henan Normal University 

Liping YUAN(F) Hebei Normal University 

Lianghuo FAN East China Normal University 

Yizheng FAN Anhui University 

Huazhen LIN(F) Southwestern University of Finance and Economics 

Pingbing MING Academy of Mathematics and Systems Science, CAS 

Yongdao ZHOU Nankai University 

Hongjun ZHOU Shaanxi Normal University 

Yuanyang ZHOU Central China Normal University 

Jian ZHOU Tsinghua University 

Xiaohua ZHOU Peking University      

Jun XIAN Sun Yat-sen University 

Weiying ZHENG Academy of Mathematics and Systems Science, CAS 

Changzheng QU Ningbo University 

Longjiang QU National University of Defense Technology 

Fanwei MENG Qufu Normal University 
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Peng ZHAO Jiangsu Normal University 

Yanlong ZHAO Academy of Mathematics and Systems Science, CAS 

Guozhong ZHAO Baotou Teachers' College 

Fukun ZHAO Yunnan Normal University 

Jun HU Peking University      

Xijun HU Shandong University 

Mingqiang BAI Sichuan Normal University 

Zhenxin LIU Dalian University of Technology 

Ping XI Xi’an Jiaotong University 

Zhan SHI Academy of Mathematics and Systems Science, CAS 

Yuming QIN Donghua University 

Zhiwen MO Sichuan Normal University 

Xiaohong JIA(F) Academy of Mathematics and Systems Science, CAS 

Wenjing YAN Xi’an Jiaotong University 

Liwei XU University of Electronic Science and Technology of China 

Hui XU(F) No.1 Middle School affiliated to Central China Normal University 

Fei XU Shantou University 

Xiang XU Zhejiang University 

Weiguo GAO Fudan University 

Shichen GAO China University of Geosciences Beijing 

Hongya GAO Hebei University 

Xianping GUO Sun Yat-sen University 

Zhenhua GUO Guangxi University 

Qian GUO Shanghai Normal University 

Nanhua XI Academy of Mathematics and Systems Science, CAS 

Niansheng TANG Yunnan University 

Xiaojun HUANG Chongqing University 

Feimin HUANG Academy of Mathematics and Systems Science, CAS 

Wen HUANG University of Science and Technology of China 



 7 / 19 
 

Chuangxia HUANG Changsha University of Science & Technology 

Qiumei HUANG(F) Beijing University of Technology 

Yong HUANG Hunan University 

Rina SA(F) Shanghai Jiao Tong University 

Yiming CAO Beijing Normal University 

Weimin SHENG Zhejiang University 

Zhiqiang SHENG Institute of Applied Physics and Computational Mathematics 

Jinling LIANG(F) Southeast University 

Qiuxian DONG(F) Nanchang University 

Haijun JIANG YiLi Normal University 

Xiaosen HAN Henan University 

Liang YU Nanjing University 

Zuguo YU Xiangtan University 

Wei CHENG Nanjing University 

Yong JIAO Central South University 

Feng JIAO Guangzhou University 

Changmu CHU Guizhou Minzu University 

Jian LU Shenzhen University 

Dongwang PU Tibet University 

Jinming WEN Jinan University 

Baishun LAI Hunan Normal University 

Jianguo LEI Hebei Normal University 

Jun LIAO Hubei University 

Bo LIAO Hainan Normal University 

Shaobin TAN Xiamen University 

Shuang MIAO Wuhan University 

Bo XUE Zhengzhou University 

Shuguan JI Northeast Normal University 

Yuhong DAI University of Chinese Academy of Sciences 
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Remarks:  

Niansheng TANG (tenure:2024.01.01-2024.07.09)  

Haijun JIANG (tenure:2024.01.01-2025.06.27) 
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The list of Working Committee（2024.01-2027.12） 

Organization Committee 

Chairman Feimin HUANG 
Academy of Mathematics and Systems 
Science, CAS 

Vice Chairmans 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Weihua DENG Lanzhou University 

Yuguang SHI Peking University  

Members 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Longyun DING Nankai University 

Xiaohu WANG 
National Natural Science Foundation of 
China 

Chunpeng WANG Jilin University 

Jian WANG Fujian Normal University 

Jinrong WANG Guizhou University 

Yi WANG 
University of Science and Technology of 
China 

Zhigang FENG Shanghai High School 

Qi LU Sichuan University 

Xiaobo LIU Peking University  

Jinsong LIU 
Academy of Mathematics and Systems 
Science, CAS 

Ping LIU(F) Harbin Normal University 

Lijian AN Shanxi Normal University 

Xuejun XU TongJi University 

Yong XU Northwestern Polytechnical University 

Kui JI Hebei Normal University 

Xiaozhou YANG 
Innovation Academy for Precision 
Measurement Science and Technology, 
CAS 

Yanni XIAO(F) Xi’an Jiaotong University 

Wenshuai WANG Ningxia University 

Xicheng ZHANG Beijing Institute of Technology 

Ying ZHANG Soochow University 
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Binglong CHEN Sun Yat-sen University 

Zengjing CHEN Shandong University 

Changzheng QU Ningbo University 

Fukun ZHAO Yunnan Normal University 

Xiang XU Zhejiang University 

Xiaojun HUANG Chongqing University 

Yiming CAO Beijing Normal University 

Qiuxian DONG(F) Nanchang University 

Haijun JIANG YiLi Normal University 

Liang YU Nanjing University 

Yong JIAO Central South University 

Bo LIAO Hainan Normal University 

Shuang MIAO Wuhan University 

Bo XUE Zhengzhou University 

 

Academic Exchange Committee 

Chairman Weiping ZHANG Nankai University 

Vice Chairmans 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Jianyong SUN Xi’an Jiaotong University 

Jun HU Peking University      

Members 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Zhaojun WANG Nankai University 

Yi WANG 
University of Science and Technology of 
China 

Huicheng YIN Nanjing Normal University 

Ye TIAN 
Academy of Mathematics and Systems 
Science, CAS 

Qi LU Sichuan University 

Xuejun XU TongJi University 

Fang LI Zhejiang University 

Hongbo LI 
Academy of Mathematics and Systems 
Science, CAS 
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Yong HE Xinjiang Normal University 

Dahai ZOU 
Institute for the History of Natural 
Sciences, CAS 

Xi ZHANG 
Nanjing University of Science and 
Technology 

Yizheng FAN Anhui University 

Jun XIAN Sun Yat-sen University 

Yuming QIN Donghua University 

Yong JIAO Central South University 

 

International Exchange Committee 

Chairman Jun LI Fudan University 

Vice Chairmans 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Xiping ZHU Sun Yat-sen University 

Wen HUANG 
University of Science and Technology of 
China 

Members 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Zhigang WANG Hainan University 

Guangxiang SU Nankai University 

Xiaozhou YANG 
Innovation Academy for Precision 
Measurement Science and Technology, 
CAS 

Jie SHEN(F) Liaoning Normal University 

Xicheng ZHANG Beijing Institute of Technology 

Shuguo ZHANG Sichuan University 

Rui ZHANG(F) NorthWest University 

Zengjing CHEN Shandong University 

Pingbing MING 
Academy of Mathematics and Systems 
Science, CAS 

Weiguo GAO Fudan University 

Weimin SHENG Zhejiang University 
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Editing and Publication Committee 

Chairman Tao TANG United International College 

Vice Chairmans 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Changhong LU East China Normal University 

Zuguo YU Xiangtan University 

Members 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Zhengping WANG Wuhan University of Technology 

Weihua DENG Lanzhou University 

Jianping SHI(F) 
Kunming University of Science and 
Technology 

Yanfu LI(F) Higher Education Press 

Yifei CHEN 
Academy of Mathematics and Systems 
Science, CAS 

Tao ZHOU 
Academy of Mathematics and Systems 
Science, CAS 

Weiying ZHENG 
Academy of Mathematics and Systems 
Science, CAS 

Bin ZHAO Shaanxi Normal University 

Fukun ZHAO Yunnan Normal University 

Liwei XU 
University of Electronic Science and 
Technology of China 

Yong HUANG Hunan University 

Rina SA(F) Shanghai Jiao Tong University 

Jian LU Shenzhen University 

Bo LIAO Hainan Normal University 

Bo XUE Zhengzhou University 

 

 

Mathematical Popularization and Dissemination Committee 

Chairman Yuhong DAI 
University of Chinese Academy of 
Sciences 

Vice Chairmans 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Kaishun WANG Beijing Normal University 

Shaobin TAN Xiamen University 
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Members 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Huisheng DING Jiangxi Normal University 

Jie MA 
University of Science and Technology of 
China 

Jinrong WANG Guizhou University 

Yongjin LIU Fuzhou University 

Guirong LIU Shanxi University 

Xiangqing LIU(F) Yunnan Normal University 

Ping LIU(F) Harbin Normal University 

Lijian AN Shanxi Normal University 

Jiancai SUN Shanghai University 

Kui JI Hebei Normal University 

Zhixia YANG(F) Xinjiang University 

Yana DI United International College 

Yi SHEN Zhejiang Sci-Tech University 

Yu MIAO Henan Normal University 

Chuangxia HUANG 
Changsha University of Science & 
Technology 

Tao CUI 
Academy of Mathematics and Systems 
Science, CAS 

Dongwang PU Tibet University 

 

Mathematical Education Committee 

Chairman Fuquan FANG Capital Normal University 

Vice Chairmans 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Yaguang WANG Shanghai Jiao Tong University 

Shuxia FENG(F) Henan Normal University 

Members 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Jianjun WANG Southwest University 

Qin DAI Inner Mongolia Normal University 

Zhigang FENG Shanghai High School 

Xiaojie LIU Shijiazhuang No.2 High School 

Zhencheng LIU 
Middle Attached to Harbin Normal 
University 
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Zuoliang XU 
The High School Affiliated to Renmin 
University of China 

Yongming LI Shaanxi Normal University 

Qizhai LI 
Academy of Mathematics and Systems 
Science, CAS 

Shuwen LI(F) Northeast Normal University 

Minbo YANG Zhejiang Normal University 

Shiliang WU Xidian University 

Yinghui ZHANG Guangxi Normal University 

Binglong CHEN Sun Yat-sen University 

Qinghua CHEN Fujian Normal University 

Lianghuo FAN East China Normal University 

Yongdao ZHOU Nankai University 

Yuanyang ZHOU Central China Normal University 

Xiaohua ZHOU Peking University      

Longjiang QU 
National University of Defense 
Technology 

Zhiwen MO Sichuan Normal University 

Hui XU(F) 
No.1 Middle School affiliated to Central 
China Normal University 

Fei XU Shantou University 

Yiming CAO Beijing Normal University 

Haijun JIANG YiLi Normal University 

Xiaosen HAN Henan University 

Baishun LAI Hunan Normal University 

 

Youth Working and Colleges Mathematics Competition 

Committee 

Chairman Zhen WU Shandong University 

Vice Chairmans 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Wenshuai JIANG Zhejiang University 

Xiaotao SUN Tianjin University 
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Members 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Longyun DING Nankai University 

Yongguang YU Beijing Jiaotong University    

Xiaohu WANG 
National Natural Science Foundation of 
China 

Guanghui WANG Shandong University 

Chunpeng WANG Jilin University 

Jian WANG Fujian Normal University 

Zhichun YANG Chongqing Normal University 

Zhikun SHE Beihang University 

Fanwei MENG Qufu Normal University 

Yanlong ZHAO 
Academy of Mathematics and Systems 
Science, CAS 

Peng ZHAO Jiangsu Normal University 

Shichen GAO China University of Geosciences Beijing 

Xianping GUO Sun Yat-sen University 

Shuguan JI Northeast Normal University 

 

Middle Schools Mathematics Competition Committee 

Chairman Ruochuan LIU Peking University  

Vice Chairmans 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Meng CHEN Fudan University 

Jian ZHOU Tsinghua University 

Members 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Changping WANG Fujian Normal University 

Feng WANG Zhejiang University 

Yunhao FU 
Southern University of Science and 
Technology 

Xiaojing XU Beijing Normal University 

Ting LI Sichuan University 

Shiwu YANG Beijing University      

Boying WU(F) Harbin Institute of Technology 
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Shibing CHEN 
University of Science and Technology of 
China 

Weizhe ZHENG 
Academy of Mathematics and Systems 
Science, CAS 

Xijun HU Shandong University 

Ping XI Xi’an Jiaotong University 

Liang YU Nanjing University 

Ziqing XIE Hunan Normal University 

Shuang MIAO Wuhan University 

 

Female Mathematicians Committee  

Chairman Ran ZHANG(F) Jilin University 

Vice Chairmans 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Liping YUAN(F) Hebei Normal University 

Huazhen LIN(F) 
Southwestern University of Finance and 
Economics 

Members 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Shaojuan MA(F) North Minzu University 

Jinhuan WANG(F) Liaoning University 

Xi ZHUANG(F) Qinzhou No.2 Middle School 

Xiaoyue LI(F) Tiangong University 

Yanni XIAO(F) Xi’an Jiaotong University 

Honglian ZHANG(F) Shanghai University 

Xiaohong JIA(F) 
Academy of Mathematics and Systems 
Science, CAS 

Qiumei HUANG(F) Beijing University of Technology 

Jinling LIANG(F) Southeast University 

Qiuxian DONG(F) Nanchang University 

 

Glossary of Mathematical Terms Committee 

Chairman Jiayu LI 
University of Science and Technology of 
China 
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Vice Chairmans 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Zhijian YANG Wuhan University 

Wei CHENG Nanjing University 

Members 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Yiming DING 
Wuhan University of Science and 
Technology 

Chunwu WANG 
Nanjing University of Aeronautics and 
Astronautics 

Yaping MAO Qinghai Normal University 

Wenxing ZHU Fuzhou University 

Yongsheng LI South China University of Technology 

Huiyuan LI Institute of Software, CAS 

Liping LI Hunan Normal University 

Ying ZHANG Soochow University 

Zhan SHI 
Academy of Mathematics and Systems 
Science, CAS 

Xiaojun HUANG Chongqing University 

Zhiqiang SHENG 
Institute of Applied Physics and 
Computational Mathematics 

Feng JIAO Guangzhou University 

 

Western Mathematics Development Committee 

Chairman Kening LU Sichuan University 

Vice Chairmans 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Zhenxin LIU Dalian University of Technology 

Niansheng TANG Yunnan University 

Members 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Yonghong LONG Renmin University of China 

Bujie DONG Tibet University 

Jinsong LIU 
Academy of Mathematics and Systems 
Science, CAS 

Jiancheng LIU Northwest Normal University 

Bin LIU 
Huazhong University of Science and 
Technology 

Yong XU Northwestern Polytechnical University 
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Zengji DONG Jiangsu Normal University 

Yangrong LI Southwest University 

Hong LI(F) Inner Mongolia University 

Wenguo YANG 
University of Chinese Academy of 
Sciences 

Qiao XIN YiLi Normal University 

Wenshuai WANG Ningxia University 

Changzheng QU Ningbo University 

Wenjing YAN Xi’an Jiaotong University 

Xiang XU Zhejiang University 

Zhenhua GUO Guangxi University 

Changmu CHU Guizhou Minzu University 

 

Mathematical Development Foundation of China 

Chairman Nanhua XI 
Academy of Mathematics and Systems 
Science, CAS 

Members 
(Sorted by stroke of 
Chinese characters) 

Xiaoyun WANG(F) Tsinghua University 

Fuquan FANG Capital Normal University 

Gang TIAN Peking University  

Yuguang SHI Peking University  

Fuzhou GONG 
Academy of Mathematics and Systems 
Science, CAS 

Kening LU Sichuan University 

Ruochuan LIU Peking University  

Tao TANG United International College 

Wantong LI Lanzhou University 

Jun LI Fudan University 

Jiayu LI 
University of Science and Technology of 
China 

Dongmei XIAO(F) Shanghai Jiao Tong University 
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Zhen WU Shandong University 

Weiping ZHANG Nankai University 

Jifeng ZHANG 
Academy of Mathematics and Systems 
Science, CAS 

Ran ZHANG(F) Jilin University 

Liping YUAN(F) Hebei Normal University 

Aihui ZHOU 
Academy of Mathematics and Systems 
Science, CAS 

Feimin HUANG 
Academy of Mathematics and Systems 
Science, CAS 

Yunqing HUANG Xiangtan University 

Liangang PENG Sichuan University 

Yuhong DAI 
University of Chinese Academy of 
Sciences 

 


